136
S
p
ur
G
ea
rs
H

E F
B C D
G
H A
MC602ST
S45C S1
Catalog
Number
No. of
teeth
Shape
Bore Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Total Length Core O.D. Allowable torque (N·m) Allowable torque (kgf·m) Backlash
(mm)
Weight
(kg)AH7 B C D E F G H Bending strength Bending strength
KNSU1-30 30
S1
8
20 30 32
10 10 20
20 1.23 0.13
0~0.34
0.046
KNSU1-32 32 22 32 34 22 1.34 0.14 0.057
KNSU1-34 34 25 34 36 25 1.44 0.15 0.074
KNSU1-35 35 25 35 37 25 1.50 0.15 0.075
KNSU1-36 36 25 36 38 25 1.56 0.16 0.076
KNSU1-40 40
10
25 40 42 28 1.78 0.18 0.082
KNSU1-45 45 30 45 47 34 2.06 0.21 0.12
KNSU1-48 48 30 48 50 34 2.23 0.23 0.13
KNSU1-50 50 30 50 52 34 2.35 0.24 0.13
KNSU1-60 60 40 60 62 45 2.93 0.30
0~0.36
0.23
KNSU1-70 70
40
70 72 45 3.46 0.35 0.24
KNSU1-80 80 80 82 45 4.00 0.41 0.25
KNSU1-90 90 90 92 55 4.56 0.46 0.32
KNSU1-100 100 100 102 65 5.12 0.52 0.40
KNSU1.5-28 28
S1
10
30
42 45
15 12 27
30 3.82 0.39
0~0.38
0.15
KNSU1.5-30 30 45 48 30 4.15 0.42 0.15
KNSU1.5-32 32
33
48 51 33 4.51 0.46 0.18
KNSU1.5-34 34 51 54 33 4.88 0.50
0~0.40
0.19
KNSU1.5-35 35 52.5 55.5 36 5.07 0.52 0.20
KNSU1.5-36 36 54 57 36 5.26 0.54 0.21
KNSU1.5-40 40
40
60 63 45 6.00 0.61 0.31
KNSU1.5-45 45 67.5 70.5 45 6.94 0.71 0.33
KNSU1.5-48 48 72 75 45 7.53 0.77 0.33
KNSU1.5-50 50
12
75 78 45 7.92 0.81 0.33
KNSU1.5-56 56
50
84 87 55 9.09 0.93 0.50
KNSU1.5-60 60 90 93 55 9.89 1.01 0.51
KNSU1.5-68 68 102 105 67 11.3 1.15 0.66
KNSU1.5-70 70 105 108 70 11.7 1.19
0~0.42
0.70
KNSU1.5-80 80
60
120 123 85 13.5 1.38 1.01
KNSU1.5-90 90 135 138 100 15.4 1.57 1.29
KNSU2-20 20
S1
10
22 40 44
20 14 34
22 5.89 0.60
0~0.42
0.10
KNSU2-22 22
30
44 48 30 6.66 0.68 0.19
KNSU2-24 24 48 52 30 7.43 0.76 0.19
KNSU2-25 25 50 54 30 7.85 0.80 0.20
KNSU2-28 28
35
56 60 35 9.05 0.92
0~0.44
0.27
KNSU2-30 30 60 64 35 9.84 1.00 0.28
KNSU2-32 32
12 40
64 68 40 10.7 1.09 0.35
KNSU2-34 34 68 72 45 11.6 1.18 0.41
KNSU2-35 35 70 74 45 12.0 1.22 0.41
KNSU2-36 36 72 76 45 12.5 1.27 0.42
KNSU2-40 40
15
55
80 84 60 14.2 1.45 0.71
KNSU2-44 44 88 92 60 16.0 1.63 0.74
KNSU2-45 45 90 94 60 16.5 1.68 0.74
KNSU2-48 48
60
96 100 65 17.8 1.82 0.88
KNSU2-50 50 100 104 65 18.8 1.92 0.90
KNSU2-56 56 112 116 65 21.5 2.20
0~0.46
0.95
KNSU2-60 60 120 124 85 23.5 2.39 1.29
KNSU2-68 68 136 140 100 26.8 2.74 1.66
KNSU2-70 70 140 144 105 27.7 2.82 1.79
KNSU2-80 80 160 164 125 32.0 3.27 2.38
* The precision grade of J Series products is
equivalent to the value shown in the table.
Specifications
Precision

        Please see the section "Design of Plastic Gears" in our separate technical reference book. (Page 100).
②  The allowable torques shown in the table are calculated values according to the assumed usage conditions. Please see Page 24 for more details.
③  For the radial strength and thrust strength of the welded portion, refer to "11.3 Fusion Strength of Fused Products" (Page 106 of Technical Reference Book) of the Gear Technical Reference Book. When the
core O.D is the same as the hub diameter, you may see some serration on the hub. There is no effect on the strength of the gear.
④   Without lubrication, using plastic gears in pairs may generate heat and dilation. It is recommended to mate them with steel gears.
⑤  The backlash values shown in the table are the theoretical values for the backlash in the normal direction of a pair of identical gears in mesh.
Catalog
Number
No. of
teeth
Shape
Bore Hub dia. Pitch dia. Outside dia. Face width Hub width Total Length Core O.D. Allowable torque (N·m) Allowable torque (kgf·m) Backlash
(mm)
Weight
(kg)AH7 B C D E F G H Bending strength Bending strength
KNSU2.5-18 18
S1
12
25 45 50
25 15 40
25 9.93 1.01
0~0.44
0.15
KNSU2.5-20 20 28 50 55 28 11.5 1.17 0.20
KNSU2.5-22 22 35 55 60 35 13.0 1.33
0~0.46
0.31
KNSU2.5-24 24 35 60 65 35 14.5 1.48 0.32
KNSU2.5-25 25 35 62.5 67.5 35 15.3 1.56 0.33
KNSU2.5-28 28 40 70 75 40 17.7 1.80 0.44
KNSU2.5-30 30 45 75 80 50 19.2 1.96 0.61
KNSU2.5-32 32 45 80 85 50 20.9 2.13 0.63
KNSU2.5-34 34 50 85 90 55 22.6 2.30 0.76
KNSU2.5-35 35 55 87.5 92.5 60 23.5 2.39 0.90
KNSU2.5-36 36 55 90 95 60 24.3 2.48 0.91
KNSU2.5-40 40
15
65 100 105 70 27.8 2.83 1.21
KNSU2.5-44 44 65 110 115 75 31.3 3.19
0~0.48
1.36
KNSU2.5-45 45 65 112.5 117.5 75 32.1 3.28 1.37
KNSU2.5-48 48 65 120 125 85 34.8 3.55 1.62
KNSU2.5-50 50 65 125 130 95 36.7 3.74 1.89
KNSU2.5-56 56 65 140 145 105 42.1 4.29 2.24
KNSU2.5-60 60
20
70 150 155 115 45.8 4.67 2.62
KNSU2.5-68 68 70 170 175 135 52.4 5.34 3.42
KNSU2.5-70 70 70 175 180 140 54.1 5.51 3.64
KNSU3-16 16
S1
12
24 48 54
30 17 47
24 14.7 1.50 0~0.52 0.18
KNSU3-18 18 30 54 60 30 17.2 1.75
0~0.54
0.28
KNSU3-20 20 33 60 66 33 19.9 2.03 0.35
KNSU3-22 22 38 66 72 38 22.5 2.29 0.46
KNSU3-24 24 43 72 78 43 25.1 2.56 0.59
KNSU3-25 25 45 75 81 45 26.5 2.70 0.65
KNSU3-28 28
15
50 84 90 50 30.5 3.11 0.79
KNSU3-30 30 55 90 96 60 33.2 3.39 1.05
KNSU3-32 32 60 96 102 65 36.1 3.68 1.24
KNSU3-34 34 60 102 108 65 39.0 3.98
0~0.56
1.27
KNSU3-35 35 60 105 111 75 40.5 4.13 1.51
KNSU3-36 36 60 108 114 80 42.1 4.29 1.65
KNSU3-40 40
20
70 120 126 85 48.0 4.90 1.94
KNSU3-44 44 70 132 138 95 54.0 5.51 2.31
KNSU3-45 45 70 135 141 105 55.5 5.66 2.65
KNSU3-48 48
70
144 150 105 60.2 6.14 2.72
KNSU3-50 50 150 156 105 63.4 6.46 2.77
KNSU3-56 56 168 174 130 72.7 7.42 3.85
KNSU3-60 60 180 186 145 79.1 8.07 4.62
KNSU3-68 68 204 210 165 90.6 9.23 5.85
KNSU3-70 70 210 216 175 93.4 9.53 6.45
* The precision grade of J Series products is
equivalent to the value shown in the table.
Specifications
Precision